



Washout Booths

Manufactured by: Ranar



IMPORTANT UNIT INFORMATION

This unit Serial No. is: _____

Date Sold: _____

Sold by: _____

For additional help you can contact us at:

1-800-421-9910 or sales@ranar.com

Warranty

Warranty applies to only the original purchaser on a pro-rated basis.

This unit has a 1 year warranty against factory defects.

WARRANTY IS NON TRANSFERABLE.

This is parts only, warranty labor not included. Parts must be returned to Ranar for inspection at customer's expense. Ranar covers shipping within the continental USA. UPS Ground service only, expedited service available at customer's expense. Parts subject to inventory on hand usually ships same day if notified by noon.

Ranar Screen Printing Equipment Inc

1340 Stylemaster Dr

Union MO 63084

310-414-4122

sales@ranar.com

www.ranar.com

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Instructions may vary slightly based on model purchased

1. Identify all parts (listed on back) and hardware provided.
2. Bolt legs to bottom pan with hardware. (16) ¼-20 x 5/8 hex head bolts, washer, nuts (zinc plated)
3. Bolt side panels to pan. (8) S.S ¼-20x5/8, S.S washer & S.S. acorn nut
4. Place back panel into position. Back panel will be either galvanized steel or translucent plastic based on your order. (Apply silicon to seal plastic back to washout)
(Galvanized (14) S.S. 3/8 or Plastic S.S ¼-20x5/8 (10) + (4) ¼-20x1 w/lights)
5. Position top cover to the side panels, bolt with hardware. (8) S.S. ¼-20x3/8
6. Bolt front splash panel to pan – (5) S.S. ¼-20x3/8

DISCLAIMER Due to manufacturing tolerances you may have to drill out the plastic back to make the holes match.

7. Insert drain into drain hole.
8. After assembly, silicone back panel and pan to prevent leaking. (**Silicone not provided.**)
9. Set the rack into place at the bottom of the pan.
10. Back light option comes with safety air-foot switch. Plug switch into wall outlet away from water zone. There is a plastic tube that connects to the foot-switch to activate without risk of electrical shock.

***Disclaimer: To prevent electrical shock, do not operate lights near water source.**

Your washout booth is now ready to be connected to your sewer line and ready for use.

***NOTE:** Filtration systems are recommended to avoid particles from entering the sewer system.

Warning: Your washout booth is designed for reclaiming screens and washout out emulsion. It is no designed for ink removal or ink cleaning. Excess ink should be removed on the press or prior to using wash-out booth.

***Note: Stainless steel washer on inside / Regular booth place washer on the outside**

Hardware

Econo Washout Booth

- 32 ¼-20 X 5/8 ZINC BOLTS/NUTS/WASHERS
- 14 ¼-20 X 3/8 STAINLESS STEEL HEX BOLTS/NUTS/WASHERS (STEEL BACK)
- 14 ¼-20 X 5/8 STAINLESS STEEL HEX BOLTS/NUTS/WASHERS (PLASTIC BACK)
- 4 ¼-20 X ¾ STAINLESS STEEL HEX BOLTS/NUTS/WASHERS (LIGHTS)
- 5 ¼ -20 x 3/8 BOLT WASHER ACORN NUTS

XL Econo Washout Booth

- 16 ¼-20 X 5/8 ZINC BOLTS/NUTS/WASHERS
- 20 ¼-20 X 5/8 STAINLESS STEEL HEX BOLTS/NUTS/WASHERS
- 20 ¼-20 X 3/8 STAINLESS STEEL HEX BOLTS/NUTS/WASHERS
- 8 ¼-20 X ¾ STAINLESS STEEL HEX BOLTS/NUTS/WASHERS (LIGHTS)

Washout Booth Parts List

1. Feet (2)
2. Braces (2)
3. Legs (2)
4. Pan
5. Side Panels
6. Back Panel
 - Back panel will be either galvanized steel or translucent plastic based on your order.
7. Top Cover
8. Drain
9. Back-light (optional)

Not Pictured:

10. Rack

Hardware included.
Regular zinc plated +
stainless steel for
water area.



Unit design may vary slightly; assembly instructions identical for XL models. Please check for missing or defective parts immediately upon receipt of unit and notify us as soon as possible.